504676624 12/07/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4723346

	SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		AS	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ				
			ne	Execution Date	
EDWARD DRAPER				10/23/2003	
RECEIVING PARTY DA			EGE INNOVATIONS LTD.		
Street Address:					
			LDING, IMPERIAL COLLEGE		
City:	LONDC				
State/Country:			MC		
Postal Code:	SW72A	Z			
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Totol: 1				
Property Type			Number		
Application Number:		12628866			
		12020000			
	ΑΤΑ				
Fax Number:		(703)717-	9392		
		(100)111			
		the e-ma	ail address first; if that is uns		
	provided	the e-ma	ail address first; if that is uns s unsuccessful, it will be sen		
using a fax number, if	provided	the e-m a l; if that is 703-717-9	ail address first; if that is uns s unsuccessful, it will be sen		
<i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone:	provided	<i>the e-ma</i> <i>; </i>	ail address first; if that is uns s unsuccessful, it will be sen 9351		
<i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email:	provided	, the e-ma i; if that i 703-717-9 IP@CNM ADAM J.	ail address first; if that is uns s unsuccessful, it will be sen 9351 IPLAW.COM		
using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	provided	<i>the e-ma</i> <i>; if that is</i> 703-717-9 IP@CNM ADAM J. 127 S. PE SUITE 20	ail address first; if that is uns s unsuccessful, it will be sen 0351 IPLAW.COM CERMAK EYTON STREET 10		
using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	provided	<i>the e-ma</i> <i>; if that is</i> 703-717-9 IP@CNM ADAM J. 127 S. PE SUITE 20	ail address first; if that is uns s unsuccessful, it will be sen 9351 IPLAW.COM CERMAK EYTON STREET		
using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	provided	<i>the e-ma</i> <i>; if that is</i> 703-717-9 IP@CNM ADAM J. 127 S. PE SUITE 20 ALEXANI	ail address first; if that is uns s unsuccessful, it will be sen 0351 IPLAW.COM CERMAK EYTON STREET 10		
using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	provided	<i>the e-ma</i> <i>; if that is</i> 703-717-9 IP@CNM ADAM J. 127 S. PE SUITE 20 ALEXANI	ail address first; if that is uns s unsuccessful, it will be sen 9351 IPLAW.COM CERMAK EYTON STREET 90 DRIA, VIRGINIA 22314		
using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU	provided	the e-ma ; if that is 703-717-9 IP@CNM ADAM J. 127 S. PE SUITE 20 ALEXANI P00 CH	ail address first; if that is uns s unsuccessful, it will be sen 9351 IPLAW.COM CERMAK EYTON STREET 0 DRIA, VIRGINIA 22314		
using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	provided	the e-ma if that is 703-717-9 IP@CNM ADAM J. 127 S. PE SUITE 20 ALEXANI P00 CH /Ch	ail address first; if that is uns s unsuccessful, it will be sen 9351 IPLAW.COM CERMAK EYTON STREET 0 DRIA, VIRGINIA 22314 D7 C1 RISTOPHER GOODE		
using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE:	provided	the e-ma if that is 703-717-9 IP@CNM ADAM J. 127 S. PE SUITE 20 ALEXANI P00 CH /Ch	ail address first; if that is uns s unsuccessful, it will be sen 9351 IPLAW.COM CERMAK EYTON STREET 10 DRIA, VIRGINIA 22314 07 C1 RISTOPHER GOODE ristopher Goode/		
using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUNAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:	JMBER:	the e-mail if that is 703-717-5 IP@CNM ADAM J. 127 S. PE SUITE 20 ALEXANI P00 CH /Ch 12/	ail address first; if that is uns s unsuccessful, it will be sen 0351 IPLAW.COM CERMAK EYTON STREET 0 DRIA, VIRGINIA 22314 D7 C1 RISTOPHER GOODE ristopher Goode/ 07/2017		

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Edward Draper, a citizen of Great Britain, residing at 771 London Road, Loudwater, Buckinghamshire HP11 1HW, Great Britain, am the inventor of that certain invention disclosed and claimed in an application for United States Letters Patent executed by me on $\underline{October\ 23}$, 2003, and entitled "BONE FIXATED, ARTICULATED JOINT LOAD CONTROL DEVICE", and

WHEREAS, Imperial College Innovations Ltd. a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the United Kingdom, and having its principal office located at Sherfield Building, Imperial College, London, SW7 2AZ, United Kingdom, is desirous of acquiring the said invention and any and all patents of any and all countries which may be granted on said invention.

NOW, THEREFORE, Be It Known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to us in hand paid by said Imperial College Innovations Ltd., and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of all of which is hereby acknowledged, I, Edward Draper, have sold, assigned and transferred, and do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Imperial College Innovations Ltd., the entire right, title, and interest, both legal and equitable, in and to the said above identified invention for all countries, in and to the same above identified application for patent, and in and to any and all patents of any and all countries which may be granted on said invention; and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue,

1



in accordance with this Assignment, any and all patents which may be granted on the above identified application or on the invention therein disclosed.

	Signed at _	LONDON	,	this	23	day
of _	october	, 2003.				

ard Draper

In the Presence of:

• • • • • • • • • • • •



Address: 858 LORDSMIP PARK					
10500					
NI6 SUP	UK.				
NIG DUP	un.				

RECORDED 02/095/2994

2